
 
 
 

FEWT INTERAGENCY GROUND IGNITION TASK GROUP MEMBERS 
 

Wesley Throop Missoula Technology Development Center 
5785 Highway 10 West 
Missoula, MT 59808 

(406)329-3957 wthroop@fs.fed.us 

David Loveland Everglades NP 
Fire Management Office 
40001 St Rd 9336 
Homestead, FL 33034 

(305)242-7851 dave_loveland@nps.gov 

Dale Miracle National Park Service 
Fire Program Center 
3833 S. Development Ave 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

(208)387-5212 
(208) 866-6052 (cell) 

dale_miracle@nps.gov 

Mike Dueitt 
Zone FMO 

Apalachicola NF 
P.O. Box 579 
Bristol, FL 32321 

(850)643-2282 ext. 
1522 
(850) 570-9085 (cell) 

mdueitt@fs.fed.us 

Charlie Elliott 
FMO 

Gila NF (505) 388-8450 celliott@fs.fed.us 

Dan 
Yturriondobeitia 

Equipment Development Unit NIFC 
3833 S Development Ave 
Boise, ID 83705 

(208)387-5445 
(208) 867-7409 (cell) 

daniel_yturriondobeitia@nifc.blm.gov 

Chris Farinetti Upper Colorado River Interagency Fire Management Unit 
2774 Landing View Lane 
Grand Jct., CO 81506 

(970)257-4809 
(970)640-4611 (cell) 

chris_farinetti@co.blm.gov 

Jeff Schardt Merritt Island NWR 
Fire Mgmt Office 
P.O. Box 6504 
Titusville, FL 32782 

(321)863-8408 jeffrey_schardt@fws.gov 

Larry R Anderson 
PFS 

Agassiz NWR 
22996 290th St. N.E. 
Middle River, MN 56737 

(218)449-4115 
ext. 212 

larry_r_anderson@fws.gov 



 
Carl Romnes  
FMO 

Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Jicarilla Agency 
P.O. Box 167 
Dulce, NM 87528 

(505)759-3963 mail364964@pop.net 

Chris Worrell 
Fire Training Officer 

Division of Forestry 
24059 Childs Road 
Brooksville FL 34601 

(352) 754-6866 worrelc@doacs.state.fl.us 

 


